unauthorized third-party intervention in CS OTE, etc. 

2.1.30 For the purposes of compensation of damage for which the Market Operator is liable, the 
maximum amount of predictable damage caused as a result of the Market Operator’s breach 
of its obligations is CZK 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand Czech crowns) for the 
period of the year in which the damage arose. The compensation does not cover lost profits, 
regression claims for the payment of contractual penalties and other penalties, and indirect 
and subsequent damage. 

2.2 Secure access to CS OTE via certificates issued by supported CAs